## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

	TOR	<b>A</b>		TZ
FO	$\mathbf{R}$	VI	h.	-N

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934
For the month of April 2020
Commission File Number: 001-39216
Huize Holding Limited (Registrant's Name)
Shenzhen Animation Park, Yuehai Road, Nanhai Avenue, Nanshan District, Shenzhen 518052 People's Republic of China (Address of Principal Executive Offices)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.
Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1): □
Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7): □
EXHIBIT INDEX
Exhibit No.  Description  Description
99.1 Press Release—Huize Holding Limited Files Its Annual Report on Form 20-F
SIGNATURES
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.
Huize Holding Limited
By : /s/ Minghan Xiao

Name : Minghan Xiao

Title : Co-Chief Financial Officer

Date: April 24, 2020

## **Huize Holding Limited Files Its Annual Report on Form 20-F**

SHENZHEN, China, April 24, 2020 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) — Huize Holding Limited, ("Huize", the "Company" or "we") (NASDAQ: HUIZ), a leading independent online insurance product and service platform in China, today announced it has filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2019 with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 24, 2020. The annual report is available on the Company's investor relations website at http://ir.huize.com as well as the SEC's website at http://www.sec.gov.

The Company will provide a hard copy of its annual report containing the audited consolidated financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders and ADS holders upon request. Requests should be submitted to investor@huize.com.

## **About Huize Holding Limited**

Huize Holding Limited is a leading independent online insurance product and service platform in China. Targeting the younger generation, Huize is dedicated to serving its insurance clients for their life-long insurance needs. Leveraging its online platform, Huize offers a wide variety of insurance products with a focus on long-term life and health insurance products, and empowers its insurer partners to reach a large fragmented client base in the insurance retail market efficiently and enhance their insurance sales. Huize provides insurance clients with digitalized insurance experience and services, including suitable product recommendations, consulting service, intelligent underwriting and assistance in claim application and settlement, which significantly improve transaction experience. According to the Oliver Wyman Report, Huize was the largest independent online long-term life and health insurance product and service platform in China as measured by gross written premiums, or GWP facilitated in 2018.

For more information, please visit http://ir.huize.com.

## For investor and media inquiries, please contact:

Huize Holding Limited E-mail: investor@huize.com

Jack Wang ICR, Inc.

Tel: +1-212-365-4862 E-mail: huize.ir@icrinc.com